

**IN THE COURT OF THE VI ADDL.DISTRICT &
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT,
BANGALORE.**

SC.No.296/2018

(P.W.11 / C.W.12)

Witness is duly sworn on 07-09-2021.

Deposition of : Manjunath
Father Name : Byrappa
Age : 42 years,
Occupation : Agriculture
Residence : Kalinayakanahalli.

Examination-in-chief: By PP:

I know C.W.11 and 13. Witness identifies the signature on document. The said document is seizer mahazar, the same is already marked as Ex.P.12, the signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.12(b). I scribe above document as per the request of police at H. Cross stand. I do not know the contents of Ex.P.12. In my presence no properties are seized by the police.

(At this state the learned P.P. seeks permission to treat the witness as hostile. Heard. Perused Ex.P.12 and 13. Permission is granted.)

Cross-examination By PP:

It is false to suggest that on 24-11-2017 I along with police went to the house of C.W.11 at that time C.W.11

was present and stated that accused are assaulted the deceased and taken away the vehicle bearing No.KA-43-2354 TATA AC vehicle. It is false to suggest that the police are seized above mentioned vehicle in my presence. It is false to suggest that the police read over the contents of Ex.P.12 before as scribe as Ex.P.12. It is false to suggest that police have seized the vehicle as shown in Ex.P.13. In order to help the accused persons I am deposing falsely.

Cross-examination: By Advocates for accused No.1 to 6:

The counsel for the accused No.1 to 6 submitted that no cross of P.W.11.

Re-Examination: Nil

[Typed to my dictation in the open court]

R.O.I. & A. C.

(CHENNAPPA GOUDA)
VI Addl. District & Sessions Judge.
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.

