

**Duly sworn on 15.03.2023**

**Further Examination in chief by the Public Prosecutor:**

Now, I see the sample seal and same is marked as Ex.P.31 and witness signature is marked as Ex.P.31(a).

**Cross examination by Sri. M.P Adv. appearing for accused:**

I am a medico legal consultant in Columbia Asia Hospital and post given to me in the said hospital is Medical Officer. Whenever there is emergency Columbia Asia Hospital to attend the patient. It is true that, there are team of doctors to look after the emergency cases.

On 17.11.2017, I was in the hospital for whole day. There are several doctors in the emergency team. I do not remember their names now. It is true that, in Ex.P.25 I have not mentioned who accompanied Kavitha.

**At this stage, doctor says that he has not brought concerned MLC register today and seeks time for cross examination. Hence, P.W.25 bound over.**

(Typed to my dictation in the Open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.

6<sup>th</sup> Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.